PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Education Networking
Solutions Product Guide
for E-Rate
Reliable school networks made simple
version .9
THE TOP PRIORITY FOR IT IS
BROADBAND AND NETWORK

Temperature. Includes mounting bracket. Does not include PoE injector.
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)901-T350-US40 RUCKUS T350d, omni, outdoor access point, 802.11ax 2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+,
dual band concurrent. One Ethernet port, PoE input, DC input, USB. -40ºC to
65ºC Operating Temperature. Includes mounting bracket. Does not include PoE
injector.
T670
8      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
Access Points for E-Rate
ICX 7150 – COMPACT (ACCESS/EDGE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX7150-C10ZP-2X10GR ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 2x 100/1000/2.5/5/10G PoH ports, 2x 100/1000/2.5G PoH
ports, 6x 100/1000/2.5G PoE+ ports, 2x 10G SFP uplink-ports, 240W PoE budget, L3
features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7150-C10ZP-2X10GR-
RMT3
ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 2x 100/1000/2.5/5/10G PoH ports, 2x 100/1000/2.5G PoH
ports, 6x 100/1000/2.5G PoE+ ports, 2x 10G SFP uplink-ports, 240W PoE budget, L3
features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
ICX7150-C10ZP-2X10GR-A ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 2x 100/1000/2.5/5/10G PoH ports, 2x 100/1000/2.5G PoH
ports, 6x 100/1000/2.5G PoE+ ports, 2x 10G SFP uplink-ports, 240W PoE budget, L3
features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA
ICX7150-C08P-2X1G-RMT3 ICX 7150 Compact Switch, 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-ports, 62W PoE
budget, L2 (switch image only), 3 year remote support.
ICX7150-C08PT-2X1G-RMT3 ICX 7150 Compact Switch Extended Temp, 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G SFP uplink-
ports, 62W PoE budget, L2 (switch image only), 3 year remote support. 13 month hardware
warranty.
ICX 7150 (ACCESS/EDGE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX7150-24-4X1G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink-ports
upgradable to up to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, basic L3 (static routing and RIP)
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7150-24-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G
SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, basic L3 (static routing and RIP)
ICX7150-24-4X10GR-RMT3 ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-
ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
ICX7150-24-4X10GR-A ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-
ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA
ICX7150-24P-4X1G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink
ports upgradable to up to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 370W PoE budget, basic L3 (static
routing and RIP)
ICX7150-24P-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x
10G SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4x 10G SFP+ with license 370W PoE budget, basic L3
(static routing and RIP)
ICX7150-24P-4X10GR-RMT3 ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+
uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
ICX 7150 – Compact
ICX 7150
ICX Switches for E-Rate
9      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
ICX 7150 (ACCESS/EDGE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX7150-24P-4X10GR-A ICX 7150 Switch, 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+
uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7150-48-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x 10G
SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, basic L3 (static routing and RIP)
ICX7150-48-4X10GR-RMT3 ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-
ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
ICX7150-48-4X10GR-A ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+ uplink-
ports, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA
ICX7150-48P-4X1G ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink
ports upgradable to up to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 370W PoE budget, basic L3 (static
routing and RIP)
ICX7150-48P-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x
10G SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 370W PoE budget, basic L3
(static routing and RIP)
ICX7150-48P-4X10GR-RMT3 ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+
uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
ICX7150-48P-4X10GR-A ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+
uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA
ICX7150-48PF-4X1G ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 1G SFP uplink
ports upgradable to up to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 740W PoE budget, basic L3 (static
routing and RIP)
ICX7150-48PF-2X10G ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 2x 1G SFP and 2x
10G SFP+ uplink-ports upgradable to 4x 10G SFP+ with license, 740W PoE budget, basic L3
(static routing and RIP)
ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR-RMT3 ICX 7150 Switch, 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x 1G RJ45 uplink-ports, 4x 10G SFP+
uplink-ports, 740W PoE budget, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 year remote support.
BR-ICX-7150-210U410R-P-01 CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port or 48-port model from 2x 1G SFP &
2x 10G SFP+ to 4x 10G SFP+ uplink ports.  Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)
BR-ICX-7150-41U210-P-01 CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port or 48-port model from 4x 1G SFP
to 2x 1G SFP & 2x 10G SFP+ uplink ports.
BR-ICX-7150-41U410R-P-01 CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port or 48-port model from 4x 1G SFP
to 4x 10G SFP+ uplink ports.  Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)
BR-ICX-7150C-21U210R-P-01 CoE certificate license to upgrade the ICX 7150-C12P compact switch from 2x 1G SFP to 2x
10G SFP+ uplink ports. Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)
BR-ICX-7150Z210U810R-P-01 CoE certificate license to upgrade the ICX 7150-48ZP, Z-Series switch from 2x 10G SFP+ to
8x 10G SFP+ uplink ports. Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)
ICX Switches for E-Rate
10      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
ICX 7150 Z-SERIES (ACCESS/EDGE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX7150-48ZP-E2X10G ICX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+
ports, 2x 10G SFP+ and 6x 1G SFP uplink-ports upgradable to 8x 10G SFP+ with license.
Basic L3 (static routing and RIP). 1 RPS20-E Power Supply, 1 Fan tray.
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR-RMT3 ICX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+
ports, 8x 10G SFP+, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR). 1 RPS20-E Power Supply, 1 Fan tray.
3 years remote support
ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR2-A ICX 7150-48ZP Switch Z-Series, 16x 100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+
ports, 8x 10G SFP+, L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR). 2 RPS20-E Power Supplies, 2 Fan
trays. TAA
ICX 7150 Z-series
ICX Switches for E-Rate
ICX 7550 (AGGREGATION/CORE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX7550-24 ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module
slot, no fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7550-24-E2 ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module
slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow  installed.  Transceivers sold
separately
ICX7550-48 ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module
slot, no fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-48-E2 ICX 7550  48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module
slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow installed.  Transceivers sold
separately
ICX7550-24P-E2-R3 ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow installed.
3-years TAC support.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-48P-E2-R3 ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow installed.
3-years TAC support.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-24ZP ICX 7550 12-port 10/100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port
100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-48F-E2-R3 ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust
airflow installed, 3-years TAC support.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX 7550
11      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
ICX Switches for E-Rate
ICX 7550 (AGGREGATION/CORE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX-MACSEC-LIC ICX MACSEC LICENSE
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7550-PREM-LIC ICX 7550 LAYER 3 PREMIUM LICENSE
ICX7550-24ZP-E2-R3 ICX 7550 12-port 10/100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port
100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust airflow  installed.
3-years TAC support.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-48ZP-E2-R3 ICX 7550 36-port 10/100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port
100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust airflow installed.
3-years TAC support.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-24F ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot,
no fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-24F-E2-R3 ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot,
two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust airflow installed, 3-years
TAC support.  Transceivers sold separately
ICX7550-48F ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold
separately
ICX7550-48F-E2-R3 ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust
airflow installed, 3-years TAC support. Transceivers sold separately
ICX-MACSEC-LIC ICX MACSEC LICENSE
ICX7550-PREM-LIC ICX 7550 LAYER 3 PREMIUM LICENSE
ICX7550-24F-E2-R5 ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot,
two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust airflow installed, 5-years
remote support.  Transceivers sold separately, TAA
100% IC/MIBS
ICX7550-48F-E2-R5 ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust
airflow installed, 5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA
ICX7550-24P-E2-R5 ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow installed.
5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold separately, TAA
ICX7550-48P-E2-R5 ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow installed.
5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA
ICX7550-48ZP-E2-R5 ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-port
100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack
QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust airflow installed.
5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA
ICX7550-24XZP-E2R3 ICX 7550 24-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100
Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust
airflow  installed.  3-years remote support.  Transceivers sold separately, TAA
ICX7550-24XZP-E2R5 ICX 7550 24-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100
Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust
airflow  installed.  5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold separately, TAA
12      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
ICX 7850 (AGGREGATION/CORE SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX7850-32Q-E2 ICX 7850 32-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE, or breakout 4x10GE or
4x25GE,  bundle includes two AC PS and six fans, PS side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold
separately.
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX7850-48FS-E2-RMT3 ICX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow, transceivers sold separately, with 3-year remote support.
ICX7850-32Q ICX 7850 32-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE, or breakout 4x10GE or
4x25GE,  bundle includes two AC PS and six fans, PS side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold
separately.
ICX7850-48F ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow, transceivers sold separately.
ICX7850-48FS ICX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow, transceivers sold separately.
ICX-MACSEC-LIC ICX MACSEC LICENSE
ICX7850-PREM-LIC ICX7850 Premium feature license
ICX7850-48F-E2-R3 ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow,  transceivers sold separately, with 3-year remote support, TAA
100% IC/MIBS
ICX7850-48F-E2-R5 ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow,  transceivers sold separately, with 5-year remote support, TAA
ICX7850-48C-E2-R3 ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow, transceivers sold separately, with 3-year remote support,  TAA
ICX7850-48C-E2-R5 ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 100GE or
breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side exhaust
airflow, transceivers sold separately, with 5-year remote support,  TAA
ICX Switches for E-Rate
ICX 7850
13      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
ICX Switches for E-Rate
ICX 8200 (EDGE/ACCESS SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX8200-24 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-
ports, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX8200-24P RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
TAA
ICX8200-48 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-
ports, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA
ICX8200-48P RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
TAA
ICX8200-48PF RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
TAA
ICX8200-48PF2-E RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 840 W PoE budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans, one
power supply and one fan included., three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not
included. TAA
ICX8200-48PF2-E2 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports 1480 W PoE budget, hot swap power supplies and fans, two power supplies
and two fans included, three-year remote TAC support. Power cords not included. TAA
ICX8200-C08PF RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×10 GbE SFP+
stacking/uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not
included. TAA
ICX8200-C08ZP RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 4×100/1000/2500 Mbps PoE++ ports, 4×
1/2.5/5/10Mbps PoE++ ports, 2×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 240 W PoE budget,
three-year remote TAC support. Must use Power Cord High Temperature C15 connector.
Power cord not included. TAA
ICX8200-24ZP RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×100/1000/2500 Mbps PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28
stacking/uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not
included. TAA
ICX8200-48ZP2-E RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps
RJ-45 PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 800 W PoE budget (with one
PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans, one power supply and one fan included, three-
year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA
ICX8200-48ZP2-E2 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps
RJ-45 PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 1480 W PoE budget, hot swap
power supplies and fans, two power supplies and two fans included, three-year remote TAC
support. Power cords not included. TAA
ICX8200-24F RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps SFP ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA
ICX8200-48F RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps SFP ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA
ICX 8200
14      Education Networking Solutions Product Guide for E-Rate   |   Reliable school networks made simple Q Back to contents page
ICX Switches for E-Rate
ICX 8200 (EDGE/ACCESS SWITCH)
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
ICX8200-24FX RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 16×1/10GbE SFP+ ports, 8×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports,
three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA
100%
Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
ICX8200-C08PF-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×10 GbE SFP+
stacking/uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not
included
100% IC, MIBS
ICX8200-C08ZP-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 4×100/1000/2500 Mbps PoE++ ports, 4×
1/2.5/5/10Gbps PoE++ ports, 2×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 240 W PoE budget,
five-year remote TAC support. Must use Power Cord High Temperature C15 connector.
Power cord not included
ICX8200-24P-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included
ICX8200-24ZP-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×100/1000/2500 Mbps PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28
stacking/uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not
included
ICX8200-48P-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 370 W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included
ICX8200-48PF-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included
ICX8200-48PF2-E-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink-ports, 840 W PoE budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans,
one power supply and one fan included., five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not
included
ICX8200-48ZP2-E-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps
RJ-45 PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 800 W PoE budget (with one
PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans, one power supply and one fan included, five-year
remote TAC support. Power cord not included
ICX8200-24FX-R5 RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 16×1/10GbE SFP+ ports, 8×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports,
five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included
ICX 8200 BUNDLES
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %

or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch RMT support is not included and is required to be
purchased separately.
* Switch RMT support is not included and is required to be purchased separately.
RUCKUS One
ZoneDirector 1200
Software, Licenses, and Services
for E-Rate
Q Back to contents page
Software, Licenses, and Services
for E-Rate
SWITCH MANAGEMENT BUNDLE
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate
Category
LE9-71ZP-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 71ZP 3yr ERATE
100%
 Cat 2
(IC, MIBS)
LE9-71ZP-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 71ZP 5yr ERATE
LE9-7150-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7150 3yr ERATE
LE9-7150-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7150 5yr ERATE
LE9-7550-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7550 3yr ERATE
LE9-7550-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7550 5yr ERATE
LE9-75ZF-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 75ZF 3yr ERATE
LE9-75ZF-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 75ZF 5yr ERATE
LE9-7850-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7850 3yr ERATE
LE9-7850-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7850 5yr ERATE
SUBSCRIPTION BUNDLES OF RUCKUS ANALYTICS AND SMARTZONE
SKU/Part Number Description E-Rate
Eligibility %
E-Rate

20%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
100%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
33%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only
20%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7850-SVL-RMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 1 YR
100%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7850-SVL-RMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 3 YR
33%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7850-SVL-RMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 5 YR
20%
Cat 2
(BMIC/ MIBS)
ICX7550-S-RMT-1 Watchdog Remote Support, ICX7550-24,-48; -24P; -48P SKUs Only; 1 Yr duration